


OUR VISION
To be the nationally recognized agency for leading its 
local communities in providing effective, comprehensive 
services to the homeless and near-homeless.

OUR CORE VALUES
Respect | We operate with respect for clients, donors, 
one another, and the wider community. We work with 
respect for the structure, mission, and vision that we 
share.

Teamwork | We provide support to one another, 
working cooperatively throughout the organization to 
ensure that we meet goals together.

Mission-Driven | JOURNEYS’ mission is to 
invididually assess and serve the homeless and near-
homeless, while broadening community awareness and 
involvement with the homeless. Everything we do is 
driven toward that mission.

Commitment | We work with urgency and 
commitment to fulfill our mission and goals and strive 
for excellence and quality in all we do.
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Service Area	 # Clients
Arlington Heights	 115
Barrington	 11
Bartlett	 4
Bensenville	 6
Buffalo Grove	 9
Deerfield	 1
Des Plaines	 76
Elk Grove Village	 13
Glenview	 13
Hanover Park	 10
Inverness	 3

Service Area	 # Clients
Schaumburg	 90
Skokie	 18
Streamwood	 32
Wheeling	 41
Winnetka	 1
Other/Unknown	 315

JOURNEYS serves 37 towns 
and townships in the North 
and Northwest Suburbs of
Cook County. 

Service Area	 # Clients 
Lincolnwood	 6
Mount Prospect	 48
Niles	 5
Northbrook	 14
Northfield	 1
Palatine	 135
Park Ridge	 5
Prospect Heights	 15
Rolling Meadows	 46
Roselle	 5
Rosemont	 13 



Fiscal year 2023-24 was a record breaking year for JOURNEYS | The Road Home, bringing significantly higher 
service numbers than JOURNEYS had ever seen before. This past fiscal year, 2024-25 was no exception, 
bringing in even more people who needed JOURNEYS’ help. Over the last twelve months, JOURNEYS 
provided services to 1,051 people, including 10,396 long-term case management sessions, and 
moving 139 people into stable housing! This feat could not have been accomplished without the hard 
work of JOURNEYS staff and volunteers and the generosity of our community!

The growing number of people we see year after year is indicative of the need for agencies like JOURNEYS. 
Though we are helping and housing more people each year, we are still seeing increasingly more need each 
year. Illinois saw a 116% increase in homelessness amongst individuals and families, marking the single 
highest increase in homelessness at the state level in history.

Local communities have begun discussion of issuing tickets and fines for sleeping in public spaces. When 
someone loses their home, runs out of money, and has no other option, sleeping outside becomes the only 
remaining choice. Criminalizing sleeping outside does not address the issues that lead to this scenario, 
it instead just moves it somewhere else. JOURNEYS’ objective is to address each individual’s set of 
circumstances and challenges, and provide resources so that they are empowered to overcome these hurdles.

With homelessness at an all-time high, and roughly 60% of Americans living paycheck to paycheck, the time to 
act is now. Your contribution could make a huge difference for people like Dee:

THE GROWING NEED FOR JOURNEYS



DEE’S STORY 
Dee first came to JOURNEYS in 2021, fleeing an abusive 
relationship. Dee’s abusive partner was the sole bread-winner 
of the household, and her family lived in another state. Wanting 
to keep her kids in their same school system, Dee brought her 
kids to JOURNEYS with next to nothing with her. We quickly 
placed them in our hotel program, so we could prioritize keeping 
this family together. Being shown this level of immediate and 
comprehensive support encouraged Dee to rebuild her life. 

Dee’s determination was simply unmatched. She would not let her 
past abuse define her. She came to the HOPE Center several times 
a week to speak to her case manager about the steps necessary 
to finding permanent housing that fit her family’s needs. With 
JOURNEYS being able to offer every day needs like food, clothing, 
and supplies, Dee was able to focus on her family’s needs and get a 
full-time job. 

Last Spring, Dee completed a housing assessment, and less than a month later, she was moving into her 
new apartment! Dee is still living there today and continues to make steps to stabilize her family. 



After a drop off in service count in 2020 due to COVID-19 Pandemic restrictions, we have served 
more and more people each year. Since 2020, JOURNEYS has seen a steady increase in the 
amount of people we serve. 

Of the 1,051 people we serve, 565 are unhoused and 457 are at-risk of losing their homes. 

CLIENTS SERVED EACH YEAR



JOURNEYS | The Road Home serves diverse clientele. Each 
of our guests has a different story to tell, and they each come 
from a unique background. All sectors of the community are 
represented in JOURNEYS clients. 

ETHNICITY/CULTURAL BACKGROUND



Homelessness is not an isolated issue. It truly can impact anyone at a moment’s 
notice. However, many JOURNEYS clients face particular challenges that have 
played a major role in their housing insecurity.

of our clients have a 
disabling condition.

of our clients are over the
age of 50. 

of our clients are survivors of 
domestic abuse.



Case Management Sessions	 10,396
Showers	 3,373
Street Outreach	 2,285
Housing Counseling	 1,860
Food Assistance	 1,707
Clothing Closet	 1,458
Laundry	 1,173
General Counseling	 968
Personal Supplies 	 740
Health Care	 323

Total Services: 	 25,751

Of all the services offered, these are the top ten most utilized by 
JOURNEYS’ clients.



Each October brings the beginning to the PADS Shelter 
programs. We are thrilled to share that PADS provided 9,373 
nights of shelter last year! It is a great privilege to have so 
many dedicated faith-communities in the area partner with 
us to open their doors to our clients and provide them with 
warm shelter and a hot meal. We cannot express our gratitude 
enough. Here’s to another great PADS Season!

PADS Site	 # Nights of Shelter
All Saints Lutheran Church	 471
Christus Victor Lutheran Church	 764
First Presbyterian Church	 393
First United Methodist Church of Arlington Heights	 680
Holy Family Catholic Community	 1038
Hope Community Church	 478
Kingswood United Methodist Church	 888
Our Saviour’s Lutheran	 709
St. Alphonsus Liguori Catholic Church	 1210
St. James Catholic Church	 1056
St. John United Church of Christ	 1046
St. Marks Lutheran Church	 640

PADS SHELTER PROGRAM



JOURNEYS ON-SITE SHELTER PROGRAM
JOURNEYS is thrilled to share that our on-site shelter 
program is expanding to seven nights a week! Our one-of-
a-kind shelter launched last February on a two-nights-per-
week basis, and since then, JOURNEYS staff has fine tuned 
this program to run as effectively as possible. We have been 
graced by the presence of hundreds of passionate volunteers, 
who have shown tremendous support as the program grew 
and changed. We are proud to share that this program has 
provided 8,554 nights of shelter in the last year! A big 
shout out goes to each and every person who has stepped up 
to allow this program to open up night after night. 

Be a part of ending homelessness! JOURNEYS hosts volunteer 
orientation at least three times a month. Scan the QR code here to learn 
how you can be a JOURNEYS volunteer.

BECOME A JOURNEYS VOLUNTEER

Learn more at journeystheroadhome.org/volunteer



Statement of Activities	
REVENUES	
Individuals				   $433,480.49
Foundations		  $408,298.73
Faith Communities			   $73,245.36
Corporations 					     $84,304.84
United Way 					     $30,683.63
Government 					     $1,391,191.61
Events 						      $196,419.59
Organizations					     $31,702.41

Agency Revenues			   $2,649,326.66    

EXPENSES	
Client Programs and Services	 $1,889,240.18             
Fundraising				    $587,939.50       
Administration					     $368,427.28                

Agency Expenses 			   $2,845,606.96

Total Net Income		  –$196,280.30    

Statement of Financial Position	
ASSETS	
Cash				    $444,165.44
Other Current Assets				    $770,571.94    
Fixed Assets			   $137,877.95    

Total Assets:				    $1,352,615.33 

LIABILITIES AND NET ASSETS	
Total Liabilities					     $15,846.55      
Equity			   $881,837.73

    

Total Liabilities and Equity	 $897,684.28    

FINANCES



FY25 Income FY25 Expenses



Organizations, 
Schools, Hospitals
Agape Community of New Hope
Alliance to End Homelessness
Alpha Gamma Delta Chicago NW 	
	 Suburban Alumnae Club
Endeavor Health (Northwest 		
	 Community Hospital)
Give Lively
Glenview Community Church 		
	 Women’s Association
Good News in the Neighborhood
Harper College
Holy Rosary Auxiliary of Knights 	
	 of Columbus
Illinois Public Health Institute 
Jewish Federation of Metro 
	 Chicago
Kiwanis Club of Palatine
Knights of Columbus #4483
Mindful Kitchen
Mount Prospect Junior Women’s 	
	 Club
Mt. Prospect Lions Club
OEC Group
Palatine Jaycees
Rotary Club of Arlington Heights
Rotary Club of Buffalo Grove
Rotary Club of Elk Grove Village
Rotary Club of Palatine 
Rotary Club of Schaumburg-
	 Hoffman Estates
Scottish Rite Cathedral 
	 Association

Shelter, Inc
St. Raymond de Penafort Church 	
	 and School
Tisbest Philanthropy
United Way of Lake County
United Way of Metropolitan 		
	 Chicago

Foundations
 
Aileen S. Andrew Foundation
American Online Giving 		
	 Foundation
Anna May “Babe” Ahern 		
	 Foundation
Bank of America Charitable 		
	 Foundation
Barrington Area Community 		
	 Foundation
Bassi Family Fund
Bissonnette Family Charitable 		
	 Fund
Blowitz Ridgeway Foundation
Chicago Board of Trade 			
	 Foundation
Circle of Service Foundation
Crane Fund for Widows & 		
	 Children
Fitzgerald Family Foundation
Foglia Family Foundation
Full Circle Foundation
Gap Foundation
George M. Eisenberg Foundation
GFWC Northwest Suburban 		
	 Women’s Club

Giveclear Foundation
Gordon Flesch Charitable 		
	 Foundation
Hall Family Fund
Helen Brach Foundation
Henrietta Lang Burk Fund
Larocca Family Charity 			
	 Foundation
LB Charitable Foundation
Luther Village Spiritual Enrichment 	
	 Fund
Mary & Ralph Gesualdo Family 		
	 Foundation
Mary Lou Downs Foundation
National Philanthropic Trust
Norman & Susan Abazoris 		
	 Foundation
Northern Trust
Oberweiler Foundation
Olin Family Fund
Paluch Family Foundation
Schumacher Family Foundation
The BJB Foundation
The Chiditarod Foundation
The EDMAC Foundation, Inc.
The Jean R. And George F. 		
	 Martucci Trust
The Tap Foundation
The Tony Robbins Foundation 
The Trustmark Foundation
The Turano Foundation
Walter and Karla Goldschmidt 		
	 Foundation
Zurich Foundation

2024-25 Donors
On behalf of JOURNEYS’ 
clients, staff, board of 
directors, and volunteers, we 
acknowledge the generosity 
of the following inividuals, 
families, organizations, faith 
communities, government 
agencies, foundations, and 
businesses that have made a 
positive impact on the lives of 
others through their support. 
This list does not include the 
thousands of volunteers and 
community members who have 
made in-kind donations of time 
and goods. The agency regrets 
the omission of any individual 
or organization.



Faith Organizations
Catholic Bishop of Chicago
Christian Church of Arlington 		
	 Heights
Clerics of St. Viator
Community Church of Barrington
Congregational Beth Judea
Congregational United Church of 	
	 Christ
Deergrove Covenant Church
First Congregational Church of 		
	 Des Plaines
First Presbyterian Church of 		
	 Arlington Heights
Glenview Community Church
Grace Women- Evangelical 		
	 Lutheran Church in 		
	 America
Holy Family  Inverness
Kingswood United Methodist 		
	 Church
Living Christ Lutheran Church
Lord of Life Lutheran Church
Lutheran Church of the Good 		
	 Shepherd
Our Lady of the Wayside Catholic 	
	 Church
Our Saviour’s Evangelical Lutheran 	
	 Church
Prince of Peace Lutheran Church 	
	 (Palatine)
Prince of Peace Lutheran Church 	
	 (Schaumburg)
Southminster Presbyterian 		
Church 
St. Emily Parish Ministry of 		
	 Helping Hands 

St. Emily Parish--St. Vincent DePaul 	
	 Society
St. John United Church of Christ
St. Mark Lutheran Church 		
	 Foundation
St. Philip’s Episcopal Church
St. Steven 
St. Thomas of Villanova Church
Trinity United Methodist Church
United Women in Faith (First United 	
	 Methodist Church of 		
	 Arlington Heights)
Willow Creek Community Church

Corporations
 
Abbott Laboratories
Abbvie Employee Engagement 		
	 Fund
Allstate Giving Campaign
Arch Capital Group
Arch Insurance
Bank of America
Barrington Orthopedic Specialist
Beer On The Wall LLC
BeSpoke Motor Union
Bitter & Sweet Cocktail Boutique
Body Shop Gymnasium
Bright Funds
Chicago Bread, LLC ‘Panera 		
	 Bread’
Chipotle
CJBS, LLC
CLS Advisors
Club Pilates Mount Prospect and 	
	 Palatine
Cobu Architecture Studio

Concord Marketing Solutions
Cornerstone National Bank & 		
	 Trust Company
Dexter Magnetic Technologies
Ecolab
Emerson & Elder, P.C.
Enterprise Mobility
Envista Forensics
First American Bank
First Bank Chicago
Gap Inc.
GE Healthcare
Healing Horizons Counseling and 	
	 Therapy Services, PLLC
Jeff’s Automotive Service
Loving Care Animal Hospital
Mayer Music Inc.
Medix
Motor Werks
Motorola Solutions Foundation
Napleton’s Schaumburg Subaru
Network for Good
Nicor Gas
Power Construction Company		
QPS Employment Group
Renaissance Charitable 			
	 Foundation, Inc.
Sterling Kilgore
Sun Made Cleaners
Sysco Corporation
Thrivent Community - Northwest 	
	 Suburban
Travelers
U.S. Cellular
Vasco’s Peri Peri
Vistex Inc
Waident Support Solutions LLC
Walmart

Government
Arlington Heights Police 		
	 Department
Barrington Township
City of Des Plaines
Cook County
Elk Grove Township
Hanover Township
Metropolitan Water Reclamation 	
	 District of Greater Chicago
Northfield Township
Palatine Township
Schaumburg Township
State of Illinois
Village of Arlington Heights
Village of Mount Prospect
Village of Palatine
Village of Schaumburg
Wheeling Township



Individuals

$10,000+

Anonymous
Gary Drenk
John & Barbara Feltes
Terry & Renee Graber
Mark & Sharon Gilbert

$5,000 - $9,999

Charles Allen
Patrick Donoghue
Susan Farrell
Stephen Gillmann
Paul & Renata McLean
Christopher & Julie Napleton
Rae Ellen Pistone
Robert & Patricia Provost
Micaela Cassidy
Patrick & Heather Thornton
Loren & Anne Trimble

$2,000 - $4,999

Gwen Adams
Janora Barlett
David & Dorothy Berry
Margaret Brueck
Anthony & Tracy Butler
Keith Catozza
Bob Churchill
Stacey Collignon
Paul & Diane Culhane
William Damico
Carl & Karen Dohn

Brian & Christina Frank
Christopher & Catherine Gaddis
John & Deborah Gerken
Lorri Grainawi
Corrine Guerra
Brian & Jessica Hassemer
John Hayes
Emily Hill
Douglas Hiskes
Gregory Insolia
George & Mary Ann Jeczalik
Amanda Karns
Brian Keenan
Lori Lenard
Mike & Sue McMahon
Peter & Sue McTague
Beverly Moody
Jean Morris
Daniel Petka
Dan & Maggie Pietroske
Jeff Powers & Elizabeth Nabors 		
	 Powers
Michael & Stacy Reiss
James & Diane Roseland
Louis & Ann Marie Rundio
Bernard Rupe
Thomas Schwingbeck
Erik & Lisa Seyring
Missy Siavelis
Eric & Karen Slora
Al & Cynthia Stoeckel
Kathy Stuhr
Jack Sturgeon
Patrick & Kathleen Sweeney
John M Tracy
Edward & Julie Turner
Jay Virchow
Joseph Waldau

David Wicklund
Bill & Renee Zorc

$1,000 - $1,999

Paul & Marsha Adamczyk
Carol Anderson
Roger & Suzanne Bassi
Jeff & Diane Boldt
Gino Bonanotte
Jack & Kathy Brown
Peter & Kirsten Von Busch
Marie Bush
Linda Caldwell
Daniel & Anne Campbell
Jennifer Caringella
Sae & Ann Chang
Richard & Polly Cichanski
Frank Cincinello
David Cunningham
The DeFrias Family
Catherine Dixon
James & Barbara Dohnal
Christopher & Jennifer Dunn
Tim Feuerborn
Scott & Meg Francis
Karla Franzen
Julie Gagliardotto
Patrick & Susan Geegan
Alexandra Gillies
Bruce & Marta Gillilan
Eileen Glynn
Kelly Godawski
Art & Jan Goes
Christine Greidanus
Joe Gustis
Rich & Diane Gylling
Brad & Heather Haeberle

Josh & Gina Hester
The Heuertz Family
Chris Hiebert
Lawrence Hill
Robert Hoyler
Jeffrey & Denise Huff
Christopher Hurley
Michael Imrem
Peter & Dianne Kain
Tom Kalaway
Terrence & Judith Kane
Andrea Kasiewicz
Kurt & Barb Knuth
Jay Kuchel
David & Laura Ladd
Mary Ann Laforet
Kelly Langefeld
Marguerite Laughlin
Ryan & Cory Liebgott
Joelyne Marshall
Bob & Julie Mercola
Loring & Rich Miceli
Daniel Michalak
John & Kimberly Murray
Susan Neu
Jean Nixon
Kevin & Catherine O’Connell
Melvin & Kathleen Pietraszewski
Peter & Adrienne Provost
Brad & Jane Purcell
Bonnie Roberts
Max Ryan
Benjamin & Alice Schatz
Glen Schneider
Roy Schultz
Clifford Schultz



Suzanne Serino
Timothy Sparkowski
Caroline Starr
Floyd Strimling
Michael & Donna Tessner
Linda Townsend
James Valentine
Robin VanCastle
Dennis Wadhams
John & Peggy Walding
Sonia Werba
Francis Wren
Timothy & Susan Zels
James Valentine
Robin VanCastle
Dennis Wadhams
John & Peggy Walding
Sonia Werba
Francis Wren
Timothy & Susan Zels

$500 - 999

Laura Adair
John & Samantha Adamczyk
Samantha Adrianowicz
Zoe Apolinar
Robert & MaryEdith Arnold
Kirk Benson
Jacqueline Bero
Julie Berry
Stephen & Jill Biddle
Mark Bielenda
Eric Bindler
Judy Brady
Thomas & Kathy Brookbank
Cliff & Jayleen Cadle

Connie Campbell
Emily Collard
Danni DeSchryver
Steve Desmarais
Thomas DiGiovanni
Greg & Amber Dittmer
Edward Dominiak
James Doyle
Anna Duban
Michelle Dubil
Steve & Valerie Duenser
Josh & Wendy Dunnington
Barbara A D’Urso
Fernando & Susan Egea
Sheila Finnegan
Stephen & Kathleen Ford
Stacy Frank
Karen Froelich
Christopher & Patty Ganas
Marilyn Gibbs
Sam Gray
Mike & Virginia Haase
Tyler Hansen
Meghan Harris
James & Mary Jo Henegan
Thomas Hoppe
Mary Horgan
John Howard
Josh Hreha
Tom & Kristina Ignatius
Lisa Johnson
John Kiener
P. Kini
Mike Kraft
Daniel Kristen Langguth
Jeannie Lee
Joan Lee
Anne Lewis

Daniel Mandarino
Joseph & Katie Marr
Diana Matichyn
Ed & Marlene Nikowitz
Susanne Novak
Terrance & Jean O’Connor
Sharon Olsen
Tim Padgett
Nancy Pardo
Susan Peterson
Joyce Polk
Julie Postma
Robert Prazak
Steve & Francie Prisby
Dr. Avis Proctor
Timothy Reierson
Shelby Ricci
Donna Riley
David & Vicki Robery
Doreen Rodgers
Richard Rosenberg & Jamee Moroney
Carl & Judith Royal
Barbara Sakely
Kurt Schmelter
Christina Schmidt
Kathryn Schnur
Mary Ellen Schuman
Kathryn & Charles Seemayer
Megan Shafar
Cheryl Shaw
Margaret Sheehan
Amy Sheehan
Loretta Smith
Kurt Spaletto
Charles Stenzel
Cherry Stoddard
Kathy Sullivan
Mike & Mary Sullivan

Gregory Surufka
Joshua Terpstra
Timothy Thompson
Anthony Tolbert
David Vergara
Kate Wenning
Egle Wilcher
Bill Yeo
George Zagoudis
Joe & Juliet Ziak

$250 - $499

Anne Arias
Allan & Joanne Ayers
Daniel Baird
Denise Benesch
Kimberly Bianchini
Daniel & Sheila Blair
Johnny Blakeney
Joe & Julie Blandford
Terry & Marcia Brostoff
Daniel Bukowski
Carole Bulakowski
Tim Burge
Theresa Calderisi
Tom  & Susan Carroll
Jay Chandran
Harley & Jean Chapman
Todd & Karen Cline
Beth Coughlin
Jim Czerniak
William & Cynthia Decker
Chris & Beth Deiter
William & Kathleen Dodge
Eleanor Doherty
Janet Eduard
Len & Denise Eskuchen



Gee Esslinger
Donald & Karen Felch
Angela Ferguson
Dawn Fletcher Collins
Jeff Flight
Mary Friske
Brian & Millie Galey
Melissa Gardner
Stephen Gareau
Laurie Gaza
Renee Gladstone
Dawn Golembiewski
Kathryn Gudonis
Rita Hamann
Colleen Hepner
Nick Heuertz
William Hosken
Barbara Howell
Susan Hussey
Lou Iannuzzelli
Rachel Jarosik
Rachel Jennings
Mark Johnson
Susan Judson
Janet Kehe
John & Mary Ann Kenesey
Ronald & Mandy Klezek
Randall & Judy Klingner
Leona Kolovos
Margaret Kroll
Lorraine Lalowski
Jenn Lawrence
Scott Lawson
John Leahy
Donald & Sharen Linder
Niall Little
Frank & Cynthia Lopuszynski
Kathryn Ludthe

Richard & Shana Lussenhop
Alan Madans
Jane McCauley
William & Mary McGovern
Thomas & Cathleen McQuillan
James & Fran Meadows
Jim Melchert
Marcela Melendez Perez
Adam Miller
Karen Ann Mills
Robin L. Moran
Barbara Morris
George Motto
Susan Murphy
Linda Muscavitch
Dylan Nelson
Donald & Karen Norman
Dennis O’Brien
Raymond & Eileen Owens
Mary Papreck
Richard Parsons
Ellen Pecson
Janet Powers
Eric Rieger
Thomas Rodell
Elisa Rog
Susan Ropski
Bob & Debby Ross
Lois Sammons
John Scaletta
Andrew & Denise Schmit
Charles Schreck
Drew Schwarz
Leslie Scofield
James Secora
Melissa Siavelis
Danielle Siebert
Lauren Smith

Hank & Maureen Sobotka
Gordon & Karen Souden
Rian Spencer
Martin & Becky Staehlin
Karen Steil
Susan Stein
Sherri Stevens
Bryan & Karen Streu
Jack & Patricia Sturgeon
Patricia Toledo-Seiser
Frank & Mary Tornabene
Michael Towle
Alan Train
Samantha Vance
Teresa Vansickle
Linda Vara
Donald Versen
Sanford & Marilyn Victor
Paul Von Tobel
Geralyn Walsh
Thomas Weaver
Mike & Sue Weber
Elizabeth Westfall
Kelsey Westman
Kenneth & Suzanne Wexler
Carolyn White
Carole Whittemore
Kurt Wickboldt
Mark & Cheri Wilcox
James Wojnarowski
Marie Wood
Jason Wynkoop
Jennifer Younger
June Zand
Barb & Philip Zarob
Brianna Zientara

In Honor
Paul Adamczyk
Robert Daboub
Donald & Derinda McGibbon
Carol Pfister
The Nancy Shepherd Family
Irmgard Swanson
The Walen Family & Jim Sojoodi

In Memory
Martin Appel
Kathy Belcore 
Jack Coughlin
Margaret Flynn
Larry Grego
Paul & Louis Hoppe
Arnie Levitan
Jerry O’Brien
Carol Ann Parsons
Ron Simpson



Learn more at journeystheroadhome.org/donate

YOUR DONATION MAKES A DIFFERENCE
To make a donation to JOURNEYS
Scan the QR Code
	 or
Send a check to
1140 E Northwest Highway
Palatine, IL 60074

WE'RE HERE TO HELP

Do you or someone you know need help? Visit us 
Monday to Friday between 7:30 AM — 6:30 PM to 
speak with a case manager about how we can help 
you. New clients should arrive by 3:30 PM to start the 
intake process. 

If you have questions reach out at:
info@journeystheroadhome.org 
or at (847) 963-9163 x200

CONNECT WITH JOURNEYS

JourneysTheRoadHome

journeystheroadhome

Journeys-The-Road-Home

Make specific 
inkind donations 

through our 
Amazon Wishlist!



Anthony Butler, President | Harper College
Ryan M Liebgott, Vice President | First Bank Chicago
Nick Heuertz, Secretary | Palatine Police Department
Paul Adamczyk, Treasurer | Prudential, Retired

Dorothy Berry | Evolent
Kathy Brown | Origami Ris
Cliff Cadle | The Segrust Group
Emily Collard | Dovenmuehle Mortgage Company
Fernando Egea | IT Professional
Josh Hester | Palatine Police Department
Mark Kilgore | Sterling Kilgore
Beth Nabors Powers | JOURNEYS | The Road Home
Roy Schultz | Cornerstone National Bank

Advisory Board
Fr. Corey Brost, C.S.V. | Viator House of Hospitality
Margaret Brueck | Civic Leader
Katie Ford | Novartis
Steve Griffin | Eugene L. Griffin & Associates
Burt Jensen | FBI, Retired
Kurt Knuth | Knuth Builders, Inc.
Caroline Starr | C Starr Properties
Alan Stoeckel | Palatine Police Department, Retired

Beth Nabors Powers | Chief Executive Officer
Todd Stull | Chief Program Officer
Suzanne Ploger | Chief Financial Officer
Tara Kelly | Chief Operating Officer
Mandy Smith | HOPE Center Manager
Rogan Duggan | Shelter & Housing Manager
Katie Fitzgerald | Dedicated Assessor
Mike Murray | Outreach Specialist
Dan Yarger | Intake Specialist/Case Manager
Sharon Loveless | Case Manager
Phil Bowen | Case Manager
Mary Nash | Case Manager
John Miller | Accountant
Michael Novet | Bookkeeper
Shaina Makani | Database & Grants Manager
Clayton Heilman | Communications Manager
John Cunningham | Marketing Associate
Danielle Kadamian | Volunteer Coordinator
Kate Hassemer | Events Coordinator
Stephen Repsys | Grants Associate
Elizabeth Drucker | Grants Associate
Jasmine Moreno | Development Assistant
Vel Jackson | Facilities & Transportation Manager
Steve Kallimanes | Driver & Facilities Assistant
Tom Kenter | Human Resources Administrator
Callajoy Hassan | Overnight Monitor
Christina Bolden | Overnight Monitor
Sean Kenney | Overnight Monitor
Allison Wilkov | HOPE Center Associate
Taylor Sears | HOPE Center Associate
Jason Katsion  | HOPE Center Associate


